Government of Andhra Pradesh Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, PNBS,

Vijayawada – 520013, Andhra Pradesh

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D.

Proc. No.872-128/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019

Date:20/05/2019

- SERP Implementation of Chandranna Bima -Settlement of Claim by LIC of Sub:-India- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee account amounting to Rs 195000.00- Orders Issued.
- Ref:-1. Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India 2. Claim Amount credited into CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account, Labbipet branch.

LIC of India has processed the death claims under Chandranna Bima and updated the settled claim details in www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in web portal. LIC has transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account maintaining in SBI, labbipet Branch and the claim amount reconciled with the claims data uploaded by the LIC.

Vouch Numb	Voucher Date	Bank Transaction Description	Number of Claims	Date of Credit into the SERP Account	Amount Credited in the CEO,AP SERP AABY A/C 37028084613	
		0000103*0000				
243	11/12/2017	37133919*C	1	14/12/2017	200000	

Zilla Samakhya Insurance Call Centres have uploaded the nominee SB Accounts and confirmed the Rs. 5000/- payment for 1 claim in the said vouchers.

The details of the Claims settled by LIC and Nominee Account Particulars is shown in Annexure 1 for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 195000.00/- to the 1 Nominee Account directly as reimbursement for Rs 5000 is already paid through EFMS to ZS.

In view of the above sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 195000.00/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only) to 1 Nominee as per the Annexure 1 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in A/c No: 37028084613 SBI ,Patamatalanka branch .

> Sd/- P Krishna Mohan Chief Executive Officer

To The DDO, SERP

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same to SBI ,Patamatalanka.

Copy to The Manager, SBI ,Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS.

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas.

Proc.No.872-128/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2019 Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts

Slno	MEMID	Policyholder	Nominee	Account no	Bank Name	IFSC Code	Amount
[]							1
1		Ram Purapu	Rajeev suresh				
	536632931917	Bhaskara Rao	Rampurapu	34132821447	State Bank of India	SBIN0003172	195000.00

बीस रुपर **Rs.20** <u>হ</u>.20 TWENTY RUPEES सत्यमेव जयते INDIA NON JUDICIAL आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH (१) \$/19. SLNo: F 20198-20 / 1 n Purapa Rajeer Suresh s/s (bty R#77)Sinays Kernen Machilipotuan Sold To: For Whome AFFIDAVIT

ายออกเกรา

I, **RAMPURAPU RAJEEV SURESH,** (Aadhar No.8611 3425 9993), S/o. (Late) R.Bhaskara Rao, (Aadhar No.5366 3293 1917), HIndu, aged about 27 years, residing at Door No.1/1255, Sarada Nagar, Machilipatnam, Krishna Dist., Andhra Pradesh, do hereby solemnly affirmed and state as follows :

I declare that my father by name **RAMPURAPU BHASKARA RAO** (Aadhar No.5366 3293 1917) died on 11.10.2017 due to Heart Attack, at Machilipatnam. My father is member of Chandranna Bhima Padakam, bearing No.**31617008372**. At the time of assurance my name was mentioned as nominee. Therefore I am entitled to receive the said amount. I will held responsible if any disputes arises the said claim. If it is found this statement is false. I under take to bear all the loss and damages and I shall refund the said amount and all the benefits, received from the Government. Hence this affidavit.

The above information is true and correct and incase if any false in above statement found the Government can take criminal action U/s.199, 200 of IPC and we abide for the action taken by the Government.

DEPONENT

Imply affirmed before me on this 14th day of May, 2019

SIVA VRASAD & RAJU Mutyalam padu

5758

IJAYAWADA-11.

Head No:

OTARIAL

G. SIVA PRASADA RAJU Advocate & Notary Regd.No: 5758 Vanapalavari St., Mutyalampadu, VIJAYAWADA-520 011, A.P.

R. W2

ක්ෂණි බා ක්ෂ ක්ෂ ක්ෂාව

2:00 7:000) 303 7:0003

5 ato

रिंग में राज कार्य हैं देखें देखें दिन राज है की र 2030 Déw 2063 6 2 6 20 8 3720. 50 8 2 200

700 800 270000)

R. 2022

తేది.13.05.2019

శ్రియుత గౌరవనీయులైన డైరెక్టర్(ఎస్.ఎస్.యు), సామాజిక భద్రతా విభాగము, సర్ప్, విజయవాడ వారికి,

అయ్యా,

విషయం: సామాజిక భద్రతా విభాగం – కృష్ణా జిల్లా – చంద్రన్న భీమా క్లెయిమ్స ీగల్ ప్రోబ్లమ్స్ వలన నామినీకి అమౌంట్ ఆపడ మైనది. ఇప్పుడు ప్రాబ్దం క్లియర్ అయినందువలన నామినీ ఎకౌంటుకు అమౌంట్ పేయుట గురించి.

పై విషయానుసారముగా చంద్రన్న భీమా క్లెయిమ్స లీగల్ ప్రాబ్లమ్స వలన నామినీకి అమౌంట్ ఆపడ మైనది. క్లియర్ అయినందువలన నామినీకి అమౌంట్ పేయవలసినదిగా కోరుచున్నాము.

మచిలీపట్నం అర్బన్ , క్లెయిమ్ ఐ.డి 31617008372,ఆధార్ సెంబర్ 536632931917 రాంపురపు భాస్కర రావు గారు తనకు నామినీ గా ఆయన రెండవ భార్య అయిన బుజ్జిని నామినీగా పెట్టారు. భాస్కర రావు గారు కుమారుడు అయిన సురేష్ తనకె ఆ అమౌంట్ ఇవ్వాలని లెటర్ పెట్టారు. ఇప్పుడు వారిద్దరు రాజీ పడి, కొడుకు అయిన సురేష్ కే ఆడబ్బులు ఇవ్వమని శ్రీమతి . రాంపురపు బుజ్జి గారు లెటర్ ఇచ్చినందు వలన. ఆ అమౌంట్ సురేష్ ఎకౌంటు కు పేయవలసినదిగా కోరుచున్నాము.

సురేష్ ఎకౌంటు వివరములు: స్ట్రేట్ బ్యాంకు అఫ్ ఇండియా, కూచిపూడి బ్రాంచ్, ఐ.ఎఫ్.సి.కోడ్ SBIN0003172, ఎకౌంటు సెంబర్ 34132821447.

పైన తెలిపిన క్లెయిమ్స్ కి లీగల్ ప్రాబ్లమ్స్ క్లియర్ అయినందు వలన నామినీలకి అమౌంట్ పేయవలసినదిగా తమరిని కోరుచున్నా ము.

డి.పి.యం.(యస్.యస్)

Machilipatnam, 4/7/2018

- 10 the Project detecter, DRDA MEPMA. Vijaya wada. Respected sir, 27 गायु जी हार्य कार्य रहे रहे राग के हि हार हार हार हार हार ත් තරුණු කත්රිෂ් හෙණු - හිදුයි 11.ක් විසි 2017 ත් කාර්තිය බැහ ලියොත් සුද්යා ලින්නු හැදීමට හොදීමට දිගත්ව දිස්නාවර්ග සියාව ත්. තරගත්ත හත්ගර්ජ තරේ 708 ද්යාන්ගත්වුන් තරා ක්රී තාවීයි ගම් ತನ ತಂಡ ಎಂದು ಸುನ್ನ - ಡಂಡನ್ನ ಇದುಂ ಕ್ಷಮ್ Amaut ತನತು ರಾಹಲಾಸ One Estimate To de total to allone vejayawada Call center ගතර පෙළේලදින්ගි පිළු විසින් විසින් හතර තිරාළුන සිද්බ කරුම් හාදි ක්ෂියා කර්ගන්න කරුම් නීත් ක්ෂියින් -2013-202 2002 202 Steader . clam No. 31617008372 : A.No. 5366329312917 0006086 00205 modar Account NO-34132821447 SBIN0003172 Aadhay NO: 8611 3425 9993

M.NO. 6301163280 8978798600

Rep ತಮ ಹಿವೆಯಾಲ,

RENE

EITY MISSION MANAGER MEPMA-NULM MACHILIPATNAM MUNICIPALITY